Freescale Semiconductor - S9S08DZ60F2MLHR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Chapter 1 Device Overview
MC9S08DZ60 Series Data Sheet, Rev. 4
Freescale Semiconductor 23
Figure 1-1. MC9S08DZ60 Block Diagram
ANALOG COMPARATOR
(ACMP1)
ACMP1O
ACMP1-
ACMP1+
VSS
VDD IIC MODULE (IIC)
SERIAL PERIPHERAL
 INTERFACE MODULE (SPI)
USER Flash
USER RAM
MC9S08DZ60 = 60K
HCS08 CORE
CPU
BDC
6-CHANNEL TIMER/PWM

MC9S08DZ60 = 2K
ADP7-ADP0
ADP15-ADP8
ADP23-ADP16
6
TPM1CH5 -
TPM2CH1,
TPM2CH0
TPM2CLK
TPM1CLK
TPM1CH0
- Pin not connected in 48-pin and 32-pin packages
- Pin not connected in 32-pin package
- VREFH/VREFL internally connected to VDDA/VSSA in 48-pin and 32-pin packages
- VDD and VSS pins are each internally connected to two pads in 32-pin package
MC9S08DZ48 = 48K
MC9S08DZ32 = 32K
MC9S08DZ16 = 16K
MC9S08DZ60 Series Data Sheet, Rev. 4
Freescale Semiconductor 27
Chapter 2
Pins and Connections

xx 1 37 ADCK cycles
Chapter 11 Inter-Integrated Circuit (S08IICV2)
MC9S08DZ60 Series Data Sheet, Rev. 4
200 Freescale Semiconductor
ANALOG COMPARATOR
(ACMP1)
ACMP1O
ACMP1-
ACMP1+
VSS
VDD IIC MODULE (IIC)
SERIAL PERIPHERAL
 INTERFACE MODULE (SPI)
USER FLASH
USER RAM
MC9S0DZ60 = 60K
HCS08 CORE
CPU
BDC
6-CHANNEL TIMER/PWM

MC9S0DZ60 = 2K
ADP7-ADP0
ADP15-ADP8
ADP23-ADP16
6
TPM1CH5 -
TPM2CH1,
TPM2CH0
TPM2CLK
TPM1CLK
TPM1CH0
- Pin not connected in 48-pin and 32-pin packages
- Pin not connected in 32-pin package
- VREFH/VREFL internally connected to VDDA/VSSA in 48-pin and 32-pin packages
- VDD and VSS pins are each internally connected to two pads in 32-pin package
MC9S0DZ48 = 48K
MC9S0DZ32 = 32K
MC9S0DZ16 = 16K
Figure 11-1. MC9S08DZ60 Block Diagram
Chapter 11 Inter-Integrated Circuit (S08IICV2)
MC9S08DZ60 Series Data Sheet, Rev. 4
Freescale Semiconductor 205